ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

IMPORTANT
PLEASE READ BEFORE YOU CONTINUE

The product you've purchased will give you many years of reliable use when assembled and cared for
properly. Please follow these guidelines for safe assembly, maintenance, and cleaning.

DO NOT use power tools to assemble this product.
Using power tools may cause damage, make the product unsafe, and will void
any warranty or claim.

Maintenance:

Over time, and depending on how often the product is used, some fittings may loosen slightly. This is
completely normal for flat-pack furniture. Simply check and tighten any fixings from time to time to keep
everything secure.

Cleaning & Care:

- Wipe with a damp (not wet) cloth.

- Use a dry duster or standard furniture polish for regular cleaning.-
Avoid using abrasive or chemical cleaners.

mm WARNING: Use of power tools to assemble this product will invalidate any warranty or claim and may
damage the product, making it unsafe.

PAGE 1 OF 7



PART LIST

HARDWARE LIST

LABEL PICTURE DESCRIPTION QTY
A @®) M8*20 BOLT 28PCS
B M8*45 BOLT 14PCS
C —< OPEN SPANNER 1PC
D S) NUT 14 PCS
E M8 WASHER 22PCS
F D SOCKET SPANNER 1PC
G = N ALLEN KEY 1PC
H & 26 PCS
| ) 13 PCS
J Brmmen 4x30 4 PCS

PAGE 2 OF 7




STE P 1 The bed slats (14) and plastic caps (H & I) are in the back of the
headboard. Please take them out before you assemble the bed.

1PC 4 PCS

—

o o

PAGE 3OF 7



STEP 3 A @@ srcs B @mmp 8PCS

M8*20 BOLT M8*45 BOLT
G D & 8PCs G =N 1pC

ALLEN KEY
NUT
E & sprcs

A F "y 1pc
M8 WASHER SOCKET SPANNER

A 8 pcs| G _—~\ 1PC
M8*20 BOLT ALLEN KEY

E & spcs
M8 WASHER

PAGE 4 OF 7



STEP 5

ALLEN KEY

A @O 12PCS G =N 1PC

M8*20 BOLT

STEP 6

D

F

PAGE 5 OF 7



facing up.

frame.

safely.

STEP 7

Carefully turn the bed frame over
so the bottom side is

Attach the non-woven fabric
(Part 13) to the bottom of the bed

i 1 This step requires two
people to turn the bed over

—_—

NON-WOVEN FABRIC

STEP 8

H < 26pPcs

| © 13PCS

PAGE 6 OF 7




STEP 9

C —<1pPC

PAGE 7 OF 7



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7

